Noah Bystrom moves on to Star Mazda with JDC MotorSports

December 21, 2006 Lakeville, MN, -- JDC MotorSports announced today the resigning of driving sensation Noah Bystrom. Bystrom will contest the 2007 Star Mazda Championship aboard the Cooper Power Tools/Hoff-Hilk Auction/Top Dog Foundation/JDC MotorSports Star Mazda for his rookie season.

"We are very happy to have signed with Noah again for the 2007 season," said team coowner, John Church. Bystrom will return to JDC MotorSports for his rookie season in the Star Mazda Championship. "I learned a lot last year and this is a dream come true for 2007. I am looking forward to additional testing and learning the new car," stated Noah Bystrom. "The opportunity to continue working with familiar faces will definitely help in my transition to the new car and series."

Bystrom is part of the JDC MotorSports driver development program, having started with JDC two years ago. "This ability for JDC to transition Noah from FSCCA to Star Mazda speaks volumes of JDC's commitment to driver development," said Noah's father Mike Bystrom. "We've worked with Noah for two years now and have been impressed with his abilities right from the start. His performance in 2006 where he consistently ran in the top five (in the Cooper Zetec Series) proves he is ready for the next level. We're glad to have the resources to transition him into the Star Mazda Championship," stated Church.

The team will be testing at Sebring right after the first of the year and has several other tests scheduled prior to the beginning of the season. For additional information on remaining available seats for the 2007 season, please contact John Church at (952) 233-3075 or email jdcmtrsprt@aol.com.

For more information on the team, log onto www.jdcmotorsports.com.